



STATE OF MAINE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
16 STATE HOUSE STATION  
AUGUSTA, MAINE  
04333-0016

JOHN ELIAS BALDACCI  
GOVERNOR

DAVID A. COLE  
COMMISSIONER

May 27, 2010  
Subject: **Prentiss Twp.**  
State Project No: 016742.00  
**Amendment No. 2**

Dear Sir/Ms:

Make the following changes to the Bid Documents:

In the Bid Book (page 62), **DELETE** in its entirety, "SPECIAL PROVISION, SECTION 527, ENERGY ABSORBING UNIT", 1 page dated May 3, 2010.

In the Bid Book (page 65), "SPECIAL PROVISION, SECTION 534, PRECAST STRUCTURAL CONCRETE", "Delivery of Precast Units", "Prentiss TWP, Maine", **CHANGE** the Delivery date from July 9, 2010 to read **July 16**, 2010. Make this change in pen and ink.

In the Plans, SHEET NUMBER 2 OF 12, GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES, **ADD** the following note #26 in pen and ink;

**"26. The Special Fill material shall consist, in part, of approximately 30 CY of existing streambed material excavated during the removal of the existing structure and stockpiled. The streambed material shall be mixed with approximately 10 CY of plain riprap, and 2 CY of heavy riprap that meet the requirements of the standard specifications 703.26 Plain and Hand Laid Riprap, and 703.28 Heavy Riprap for infill of precast concrete box as directed by the Resident. Payment for all materials and labor for the installation of Special Fill inside the precast concrete box shall be incidental to pay item 534.7101 Precast Concrete Box Culvert – State Supplied."**

The following questions have been received:

**Question:** What is the required attachment for the 1' x 1' precast headwall?

**Response:** Pinned and grouted sleeves or drilled and grouted anchor bolts.

**Question:** What is the specification for the "Streambed, Mud Sills, and Special Fill"? Are the 2' – 3' rock, fieldstone or angular? What percentage of the fill is rock? How is the material measured and paid?



PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

**Response:** See the above pen and ink change

**Question:** Can you provide the picking weight of the precast components being provided for this project?

**Response:** The heaviest piece weighs 32 tons.

Consider these changes and information prior to submitting your bid on June 2, 2010.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Scott Bickford", with a stylized flourish at the end.

Fol Scott Bickford  
Contracts & Specifications Engineer